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我們的家⻑聯絡員為你提供協助

⽀援學⽣成功。

SAN LEANDRO
UNIFIED
PARENT

FACILITATORS

Jefferson Elementary

Gloria Fernandez

gfernandez@slusd.us

618-4310 ext 2809

 

Garfield Elementary

Norma Alonzo

nalonzo@slusd.us

618-4300 ext 2794

 

Madison Elementary

Sara Lopes

slopes@slusd.us

895-7944 ext 3077

 

Monroe Elementary

Rebecca Jauregui

rjauregui@slusd.us

618-4340 ext 3170

 

McKinley Elementary

Jennifer Amate

jamate@slusd.us

618-4320 ext 2938

School Smarts is a parent
engagement program to help you
feel more informed, confident and
comfortable to advocate for your
family. In eight sessions, you can
learn how to better support your
children as they learn and grow in
our school district. Contact your
school's parent facilitator for more
information.
 
School Smarts es un programa de
participación para padres que lo
ayudará a sentirse más informado,
seguro y cómodo para defender a su
hijo. En ocho sesiones, puede
aprender cómo apoyar mejor a sus
hijos a medida que aprenden y
crecen en nuestro distrito escolar.
Póngase en contacto con el
facilitador de padres de su escuela
para obtener más información.
 
School Smarts 是⼀個家⻑參與課
程，幫助家⻑得到更多資訊，更有⾃

信，及更舒適地去倡導⾃⼰的家庭。

在8個星期的課程中，家⻑會學習到
如何更有效地去⽀援孩⼦學習及成

⻑。查詢詳情，請聯繫你學校的家⻑

聯絡員。

Roosevelt Elementary

Laura Ordonez

lordonez@slusd.us

618-4350 ext 3290

 

Washington Elementary

Maria Ochoa

mochoa@slusd.us

618-4360 ext 3333

 

Wilson Elementary

Angelica Franco

afranco@slusd.us

618-4370 ext 3494

 

Bancroft Middle

Joanna Garcia

jgarcia@slusd.us

618-4380 ext 3612

 

John Muir Middle 

Jasmine Vega 

jvega@slusd.us

618-4400 x3703

SCHOOL SMARTS
ACADEMIES
 

CONTACT•CONTACTO•联系



Our Parent Facilitators serve as your
liaison to provide personalized support
for student success.
 
Nuestros Facilitadores de Padres sirven
como su enlace para proporcionar
apoyo personalizado con el éxito de los
estudiantes.
 
我們的家⻑聯絡員為你提供協助，⽀援學
⽣成功。

提供多語⾔翻譯服務

⼀對⼀的Aeries家⻑戶⼝及科技⽀援

倡導訓練通過聰明家⻑課程School Smart 及⼯作

坊

聯繫校⻑和⽼師

幫忙聯繫社區及縣資源

及其它更多!

Proporcionar traducción personalizada

multilingüe.

Apoyo Aeries uno-a-uno y apoyo tecnológico.

Entrenamiento de Apoyo a través de la

Academia Escolar Inteligente (en inglés

‘School Smart Academies’ y talleres escolares 

Facilitar la colaboración con directores y

profesores.

Ayudar a coordinar los recursos de la

comunidad y del condado

¡Y mucho, mucho más!

Provide personalized multilingual

translation

One-on-one Aeries and technology support

Advocacy training through School Smart

Academies & Workshops

Facilitate collaboration with principals and

teachers

Help coordinate community & county

resources

And much, much more!

What we can do for you

Que podemos hacer por usted

我們可以為你做什麼


